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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:455
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR FOLKLORE ACADEMIES
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government and the folklore academies of Kerala have made any request to the Central Government to give financial assistance to the Folklore academies of Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon ?

Answer
MINISTER FOR INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE ( SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : The Folklore Academy of Kerala had applied for financial assistance to set up a Museum.

(c) : The Government had placed this proposal to the Experts Committee.
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